

Python Software Foundation (PSF) 9450 SW Gemini Dr. ECM# 90772 - Beaverton, OR 97008, USA

2015-03-13

PSF Fellow Statement of Recognition

To whom it may concern,

This letter affirms that Fabio Pliger was nominated for PSF membership in 2011, and subsequently recognized as a PSF Fellow in 2014, on the following basis:

Fabio Pliger has been formally recognized as a Fellow of the Python Software Foundation, due to his significant contributions to the Python community as a co-founder of the PyCon Italia regional Python conference, a lead organizer for the 2011 and 2012 editions of the European Python community's flagship Python conference, EuroPython, and as a long term contributor to international collaborative efforts amongst the European Python community.

Sincerely,

Nicholas Coghlan

Director Python Software Foundation

Python Software Foundation

Promote, protect, and advance the Python programming language.

Website https://www.python.org/psf/

Email psf@python.org

Postal address Python Software Foundation 9450 SW Gemini Dr. ECM# 90772 Beaverton, OR 97008 USA

Phone

USA: +1 603.601.6091 EU: +49 211.9304112

Non-Profit Status Registered as 501(c)3 US nonprofit with EIN 04-3594598

*President*Guido van Rossum

Board of Directors
Van Lindberg (Chair)
Nick Coghlan
Brian Curtin
Kushal Das (Vice Chair)
Selena Deckelmann
Alex Gaynor
Marc-André Lemburg (Vice Chair)
Jessica McKellar
David Mertz (Vice Chair)
Travis Oliphant
Lynn Root (Vice Chair)

Secretary Ewa Jodlowska

Treasurer Kurt Kaiser